
 

Cleared for Agenda 

04/16/2024 
File ID# 

24-479 
 

March 28, 2024 

CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM 

 

Petitioner: Denis Cederburg, Director of Public Works  

Recommendation:   

Approve and authorize the County Manager or his designee to sign Modification 

No. 4 to the Federal Lands Access Program (FLAP) Project Memorandum of 

Agreement among Clark County, Federal Highway Administration - Central 

Federal Lands Highway Division, and Bureau of Lands Management - Southern 

Nevada District Office for the Logandale Trails Access Road project.  (For possible 

action)  
 

 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

Fund #: 4420.001 Fund Name: Public Works Capital Improvements 

Fund Center: 1260110001 Funded PGM/Grant: PW.B840212 

Amount: $477,750 

Description: Logandale Trails Access Road 

Additional Comments: Initial agreement amount was $3,000. Modification No. 1 increased the agreement 

amount by $183,000. Modification No. 4 increase of $477,750 revises the total 

agreement amount to $663,750. 

 

BACKGROUND:   

On July 24, 2018, Clark County entered into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the Federal Highway 

Administration to provide design and construction services for the Logandale Trails Access Road in Moapa 

Valley utilizing Federal Lands Access Program (FLAP) funds. 

 

The attached Modification No. 4 to the MOA is needed to make final adjustments to various sections in the 

agreement including length, date of completion, and project budget.  The $477,750 represents the additional funds 

that will be required to satisfy the County's five percent match per the MOA.  

 

The District Attorney's Office has reviewed the modification to the MOA as to form. 

 


